



AAI CARGO LOGISTICS AND ALLIED SERVICES COMPANY LTD
(An AAI Subsidiary)
NEW INTEGRATED CARGO TERMINAL
N.S.C.B.I. AIRPORT, KOLKATA – 700 052

CORRIGENDUM No.1

Tender ID No. 2020_AAICL_54754_1

Name of the Tender: Short term (03 months) E-tender invited License for Management of Vehicle Parking Services at New Integrated Cargo Terminal and CUDCT, AAICLAS, Kolkata Airport.

The following clauses of E-NIT have been amended as per the given details in the table.

Sl.no	Page no- Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause.
1.	Page no.15- clause 5b,5c Page no.21- clause 9 Page no.37- clause 6 Page no.60- s.no.14	5(b and c), and Electricity Security Deposit of General Information & Guidelines. As per the above, Licensee must submit One-month Advance License Fee, Security Deposit Equivalent to 03(three) months License Fee in the form of NEFT/RTGS or Demand Draft from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of AAI Cargo Logistics and Allied Services Company Limited (AAICLAS) Payable at Kolkata 15 days from the date of award letter for the License.	One Month Advance License fee and Security Deposit equivalent to (01) one month's license fee in the form of NEFT/RTGS or Demand Draft or BG from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of AAI Cargo Logistics and Allied Services Company Limited (AAICLAS) Payable at Kolkata 10 days from the date of award letter for the License.
2.	Page no.15- Electricity SD. Page no.22- clause no.10 Page no.60- sl.no.15.	Electricity Security Deposit equivalent to 5% of 03 months License fee in the form of NEFT/RTGS or Demand Draft from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of AAI Cargo Logistics and Allied Services Company Limited (AAICLAS) Payable at Kolkata 15 days from the date of award letter for the License.	Electricity Security Deposit equivalent to 5% of 01(One) month's License fee in the form of NEFT/RTGS or Demand Draft or BG from Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of AAI Cargo Logistics and Allied Services Company Limited (AAICLAS) Payable at Kolkata 10 days from the date of award letter for the License.
3.	Page no.40. Annexure-E. clause no.4	Under Schedule of Parking Tariff Annexure-E point No.4 " other workers under expenditure contract, employees of Govt. Agencies there will be no monthly charges".	AAI/AAICLAS employee's & Manpower contracts directly engaged with AAICLAS, Customs, employees of only Partnered Govt Agencies (PGA's) such as Animal Quarantine, Plant Quarantine, CISF, Wild Life preservation, CBPO etc. and the Vehicles carrying Human Remains and Human Ashes shall be exempted from the parking charges.

Handwritten signature
 for AM(EK)



AAI CARGO LOGISTICS AND ALLIED SERVICES COMPANY LTD
(An AAI Subsidiary)
NEW INTEGRATED CARGO TERMINAL
N.S.C.B.I. AIRPORT, KOLKATA - 700 052

Tender ID No. 2020_AAICL_54754_1

Sl.no	Page No. & Clause No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
4.	Page no. 8, clause no 10(ii) NOTE:	Is this a Limited tender or Open Tender? Note: AAI Empaneled Agencies which are currently eligible for Kolkata Airport participating in the short-term tender shall be given preference.	It is completely Open tender. NOTE may be read as "All Agencies participating in this tender shall be treated equally". No special Preference will be given to empaneled agencies.
5.	Page no. 57-58	As per Annexure R. Validity of the Bank Guarantee: This bank guarantee shall be valid up to__and you have the right to encash this guarantee up to One year from the said date.	This bank guarantee shall be valid up to__and you have the right to encash this guarantee up to 06(six) months from the said date.

The short-term e-tender can be viewed, downloaded and submitted online only on NIC CPPP Portal (<https://etenders.gov.in>)

For more details visit websites: <https://etenders.gov.in> or <https://aaiclas-ecom.org/Live/index.aspx>

Other terms and conditions shall remain same.

Further Corrigendum / addendum, if any, shall be published in NIC CPPP E-Tendering Portal and AAICLAS website only.

Signature
12/08/2020

For Regional Manager
AAICLAS (ER), KOLKATA AIRPORT